# OP \$65.00 327732

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DTP Peak Performance Sports and Physical Therapy, Inc.		107/13/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peak Performance Sports and Physical Therapy, LLC	
Street Address:	2009 Neuse Boulevard	
City:	New Bern	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28560	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3277327	PP PEAK PERFORMANCE SPORTS AND PHYSICAL		
Registration Number:	3277350	PEAK PERFORMANCE SPORTS AND PHYSICAL THE		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9192779177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-277-9122

Email: trademarks@wardandsmith.com

Correspondent Name: E. Eric Mills

Address Line 1: 5430 Wade Park Boulevard

Address Line 2: Wade II, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050438-00004 AND 00005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Eric Mills		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0682

900272016

Signature:	/E. Eric Mills/
Date:	11/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ConversionDoc-050438#page1.tif source=ConversionDoc-050438#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0683

## C201119500720

SOSID: 0590567 Date Filed: 7/14/2011 2:07:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201119500720

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

1.		bility company is: PRA	K PERF	DRMANCE SPORTS AND PHYSICAL
	THERAPY, LLC. The limited liability compa	my is being formed purs	unt to a c	onversion of another business entity.
2,	PHYSICAL THERAPY.	<u>INC.</u> and the organization of the state or country o	n and inte F <u>North Ca</u>	ERFORMANCE SPORTS AND mal afficire of the converting business entity to line.  Usiness entity as required by law.
3.	foreign limited liability con foreign limited partner	npany; domestic lim hip; domestic regist partnership; or othe	ited pertne cred limite	
4.	If the limited liability company is to dissolve by a specific date, the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve: (If no date for dissolution is specified, there shall be no limit on the duration of the limited liability company.)			
5.				s of organization is as follows: (State ion in the capacity of a member, organizer
	David Pearce, organizer,	3642 Orchard Gate Ros	d. Powey.	CA 92064
6.	The street address and cou	nty of the initial register	ed office o	f the limited liability company is:
	Number and Street 327	Hillsborough Street		
	City, State, Zip Code R	ileigh NC 27603	County	Wake
7.	The mailing address, if diff	ferent from the street a	idress, of	the initial registered office is:
8,	The name of the initial regi	stered agent is: Corpora	tion Servic	se Continenty
	; RATIONS DIVISION (Jamary 2002)	P.O, BOX 29622		RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0684

(Form L-01A)

У,	Princi	ber duros terasendos: (persecu simes a os er)				
	<b>c.</b>	The limited Hability company has a principal office.				
	•	The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:				
		Number and Street 2009 Name Boulevard				
		City, State, Zip Code New Bern, NC 28561 County Craven				
	•	The mailing address. If different from the street address, of the principal office of the limited liability company is:				
	ь.	The limited liability company does not have a principal office.				
10.	Check one of the following:					
		Member-managed LLC: all members by virtue of their status as members shall be managers of mited liability company.				
		) Manager-managed LLC: except as provided by N.C.G.S. Section 57C-3-20(a), the members of mited liability company shall not be managers by virtue of their status as members.				
11.	Any other provisions which the limited liability company elects to include are attached.					
12.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:					
This i	s the 13	day of July, 2011.				
		Slonature				
		David Pearce, Organizer  Type or Print Name and Title				

NOTES:

Filing the it \$126. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

#3405084 CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 11/15/2013**